PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher R. McMurray	12/03/2003
Jeffrey W. Stone	12/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RA Brands, L.L.C.
Street Address:	870 Remington Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11669595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2943

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-879-2443

Email: kmontgomery@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: C. Keith Montgomery

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R087 1270.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Keith Montgomery

Total Attachments: 2

source=R087_1270_2_Assignment#page1.tif source=R087_1270_2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500216246 REEL: 018833 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Christopher R. McMurray of 246 Cecil Drive, Rineyville, Kentucky 40162, and Jeffrey W. Stone of 164 Poplar Trace, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701, have invented a new and useful improvement in **LEAD ATTACHED SABOT SLUG**, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/643,831.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by RA BRANDS, L.L.C., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of North Carolina, having a place of business at 870 Remington Drive, Madison, North Carolina 27025, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said RA BRANDS, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the invention and application above mentioned, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said invention, and that we have the full right to make this assignment, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue applications. make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything which in the opinion of said assignee or its attorneys may be reasonably required to aid said assignee to obtain full protection for said invention.

12/5/03

Date

12/5/03

Christopher R. McMurray

Jeffer W. Stone

State of I	Kentucky)				
County o	f Hardin	: ss)				
McMurra acknowle	y, known to edged it to be	Notary Public for me to be the perhits act and deed.	erson who execut	ted the foreg	oing instrument	
W	itness my har	nd and seal this	day of traen A value Notary Public	101, 2003	2 3-2004	
State of K	Kentucky)				
County o	f Hardin	: ss)				
Book known to his act an	me to be the	Notary Public for s person who execute	aid County, persond the foregoing inc	onally appeare strument and a	ed <u>Jeffrey W. St</u> acknowledged it t	one, o be
W	itness my har	nd and seal this	day of decen	ber, 2003		
			Jayan Notary Public	ourg?	<u>00</u> ,-3-2004	

RECORDED: 01/31/2007